
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation 
Centinela State Prison - Imperial 

Last Updated: 09/11/2020

Physical Address 
2302 Brown Road 
Imperial, CA 92251 

Mailing Address 
P.O. Box 731 
Imperial, CA 92251 

Public Phone Number 
(760) 337-7900 

Fax 
(760) 337-7634 

Agency Codes 
403, 404, 405 

All Staff Main Number 
(760) 337-7900 

Staff Services Manager I 
Tamatha Bailey Ext. 7610 tamatha.bailey@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Supervisor II 
Vacant 

Personnel Supervisor I 
Catherine Gonzalez Ext. 5203 catherine.gonzalez@cdcr.ca.gov 

Classification & Pay Analyst 
Christina Rodriguez Ext. 5215 christina.rodriguez2@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Supervisor II 
Jasmine Salas Ext. 5200 jasmine.salas@cdcr.ca.gov 

Position Control Analyst 
Stephenie Tapia, AGPA Ext. 5263 stephenie.tapia@cdcr.ca.gov 

Hiring & Recruitment Analyst 
Bethany Kennedy, AGPA Ext. 7664 bethany.kennedy@cdcr.ca.gov 

Senior Personnel Specialist 
Deegra Savage Ext. 5213 deegra.savage@cdcr.ca.gov 
Mona Urias Ext. 5207 mona.urias@cdcr.ca.gov 
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Personnel Specialist 
Rosanne Curiel Ext. 5206 rosanne.curiel@cdcr.ca.gov 
Catherine Hani Ext. 5210 catherine.hani@cdcr.ca.gov 
Giselle Jimenez Ext. 5240 giselle.jimenez@cdcr.ca.gov 
Suzanne Laue Ext. 5209 suzanne.laue@cdcr.ca.gov 
Sandra Ponce Ext. 5204 sandra.ponce@cdcr.ca.gov 
Scarlett Ramirez Ext. 5240 scarlett.ramirez@cdcr.ca.gov 
Claudia Vazquez Ext. 5208 claudia.vazquez@cdcr.ca.gov 
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